August
3

19
26
27

September
2

5
9
16
17
23

30

October
1

10-13
14

15

%k *FINAL* %%
FALL 2016 MARCHING BAND SCHEDULE

WEEKLY REHEARSALS
Monday: Everyone — 2:45 to 4:00 PM
Percussion & Color Guard — 4:00 to 6:00 PM — Starts August 8
Tuesday: Everyone — 6:00 to 9:00 PM
Wednesday: Early Release — Everyone — 1:45 — 4:00

Regular Release — Everyone — 2:45 — 5:00
Thursday: Everyone — 2:45 to 5:00 PM

Friday: Everyone — 2:45 to 4:00 PM
Wednesday First Day of School Regular Rehearsals Start
Friday Away Football Game — Corona High School Call Time — 4:30 PM
Friday Home Football Game vs Skyline High School Call Time — 5:00 PM
Saturday Mini-Camp, All Members — Required 8:00 AM - 8:00 PM
Friday Home Football Game vs Caesar Chavez High School  Call Time — 5:00 PM
Monday No Rehearsal - Labor Day
Friday Away Football Game (Not Attending)
Friday Away Football Game (Not Attending)
Saturday Mini-Camp, All Members — Required 8:00 AM - 8:00 PM
Friday Home Football Game vs Perry High School Call Time — 4:30 PM
JUNIOR HIGH NIGHT
Friday No Football Game - Bye Week
Saturday Field Trip— ABODA - Gilbert Marching Band Competition
Gilbert High School TBA — All Day
Friday Home Football Game vs Mountain Pointe High School Call Time — 4:30 PM
SENIOR NIGHT
Saturday Field Trip— AzMBA — Mesquite Marching Band Competition
Mesquite High School TBA — All Day
Fall Break — No Regular Rehearsals
Friday Mini-Camp, All Members — Required 8:00 AM —4:30 PM
Away Football Game — Desert Vista HS Call Time — 4:30 PM
Saturday Field Trip— ABODA - ASU Band Day — Sun Devil Showdown

Arizona State University TBA — All Day



October
21
22

28-30

November
5

11

12

19

15
21
22
28
29
30

December
1
2

Friday
Saturday

Saturday

Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday
Friday

Homecoming vs Gilbert High School Call Time — 5:00 PM
Field Trip— ABODA — Basha Marching Band Competition
AzMBA - Williams Field Band Competition
Basha High School & Williams Field High School TBA — All Day
Fall Tour — BOA Regional Championships — Long Beach, CA

Field Trip — ABODA State Festival — Dobson High School

ABODA State Marching Band Festival TBA - All Day
No School — Veteran’s Day — Mini-Camp 2:00 PM - 8:00 PM
Highland Band Booster Golf Outing Fundraiser 5:30 AM - 2:00 PM

Band Booster Parents and Student Leadership Only
Field Trip — ABODA State Championships — Glendale Community College

ABODA State Championship TBA - All Day
Gilbert Day’s Parade Call Time — 6:30 AM
Field Trip — AZMBA Championships — Perry HS or Campo Verde HS
AZMBA State Championships TBA — All Day
Marching Band Banquet & Awards 5:00 PM - 7:30 PM
Regular Rehearsal

**No Rehearsal**

Regular Rehearsal

**No Rehearsal**

Regular Rehearsal

Regular Rehearsal
Performance — Pep Assembly/Pops Matinee Concert — HHS



