FINAL FALL 2016 MARCHING BAND SCHEDULE

Everyone – 2:45 to 4:00 PM

Everyone – 6:00 to 9:00 PM

Monday:

Tuesday:

Arizona State University

WEEKLY REHEARSALS

Percussion & Color Guard – 4:00 to 6:00 PM – Starts August 8th

	1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.	= . or j or it of the state is state in the	
	Wednesday:	Early Release – Everyone – 1:45 – 4:00	
		Regular Release – Everyone – 2:45 – 5:00	
	Thursday:	Everyone – 2:45 to 5:00 PM	
	Friday:	Everyone – 2:45 to 4:00 PM	
	3	·	
August			
August 3	Wednesday	First Day of School	Regular Rehearsals Start
19	Friday	Away Football Game – Corona High School	Call Time – 4:30 PM
26	Friday	Home Football Game vs Skyline High School	Call Time – 5:00 PM
27	Saturday	Mini-Camp, All Members – Required	8:00 AM – 8:00 PM
_,	y		
September			
2	Friday	Home Football Game vs Caesar Chavez High Schoo	ol Call Time – 5:00 PM
5	Monday	No Rehearsal - Labor Day	
9	Friday	Away Football Game (Not Attending)	
16	Friday	Away Football Game (Not Attending)	
17	Saturday	Mini-Camp, All Members – Required	8:00 AM - 8:00 PM
23	Friday	Home Football Game vs Perry High School	Call Time – 4:30 PM
		JUNIOR HIGH NIGHT	
30	Friday	No Football Game - Bye Week	
<u>October</u>			
1	Saturday	Field Trip - ABODA - Gilbert Marching Band	-
		Gilbert High School	TBA – All Day
7	Friday	Home Football Game vs Mountain Pointe High School Call Time – 4:30 PM SENIOR NIGHT	
8	Saturday	Field Trip - AzMBA - Mesquite Marching Ba	nd Competition
		Mesquite High School	TBA – All Day
10-13		Fall Break – No Regular Rehearsals	
14	Friday	Mini-Camp, All Members - Required	8:00 AM – 4:30 PM
		Away Football Game – Desert Vista HS Cal	11 Time – 4:30 PM
15	Saturday	Field Trip - ABODA - ASU Band Day - Sun I	Devil Showdown

TBA – All Day

<u>October</u>					
21	Friday	Homecoming vs Gilbert High School	Call Time – 5:00 PM		
22	Saturday	Field Trip - ABODA - Basha Marching Band Competition			
		AzMBA – Williams Field Band Competition			
		Basha High School & Williams Field High School	TBA – All Day		
28-30		Fall Tour - BOA Regional Championships - Long Beach, CA			
<u>November</u>					
5	Saturday	Field Trip – ABODA State Festival – Dobson High School			
		ABODA State Marching Band Festival	TBA - All Day		
11	Friday	No School – Veteran's Day – Mini-Camp	2:00 PM – 8:00 PM		
		Highland Band Booster Golf Outing Fundraiser	5:30 AM – 2:00 PM		
		Band Booster Parents and Student Leadership Only			
12	Saturday	Field Trip – ABODA State Championships – Glendale Community College			
		ABODA State Championship	TBA - All Day		
19	Saturday	Gilbert Day's Parade	Call Time – 6:30 AM		
		Field Trip – AZMBA Championships – Perry HS or Campo Verde HS			
		AZMBA State Championships	TBA – All Day		
15	Tuesday	Marching Band Banquet & Awards	5:00 PM – 7:30 PM		
21	Monday	Regular Rehearsal			
22	Tuesday	**No Rehearsal**			
28	Monday	Regular Rehearsal			
29	Tuesday	**No Rehearsal**			
30	Wednesday	Regular Rehearsal			
<u>December</u>					
1	Thursday	Regular Rehearsal			
2	Friday	Performance – Pep Assembly/Pops Matinee Concert – HHS			
	•		– HHS		